MADMAX
A Dielectric Haloscope Experiment
§ Short Motivation
§ Dielectric Haloscope Concept
§ The MADMAX Experiment
§ Recent progress in “closed booster” prototypes
Derek A. Strom
Max Planck Institute for Physics, Munich, DE

• ~few T magnet field
Primary goals
• Demonstrate and prototype key technologies for
MADMAX (magnet, piezo motors, RF system, etc.)
• First Axion search with a dielectric haloscope
Scheduled test Q1 2024 (3 discs), Q1 2025 (20 discs)
Contract signed with Noell for cyrostat
construction, to be delivered Q1 2023 @ UHH
Magnet and Motor Prototyping
12/2/2022 Kashiwa DM Symposium - Derek A. Strom 21
Magnet Design by CEA-Saclay & Bilfinger-Noell
§ Dipole Magnet
§ B > 9 T, Warm bore 1.35 m, I = 23.5 kA, stored energy ~500MJ
§ FOM : 80-100 T2m2
§ Status: Design and R&D phase in progress
1 – motor carriage
2 – weight
3 – ceramic rail
4 – PCB
5 – cooling strip
6 – side plates
1
2
3
6
5
4
6
Piezo Motor Design by JPE Innovations
§ Operation at cryogenic temperature and in strong B-field
§ Reliable design (240 motors to move 80 discs)
§ Durability, friction wear, lifetime
§ Feasibility verified at 4.2 K and 5.6 T (Jan 2022)
§ Status: Design and R&D phase in progress
New conductor:
Cable-in-circuit conductor
with Cu profile
𝜙 6.3 mm
16
mm
13
m
m
Tests at RT (in Hamburg)
Parameters checked:
• Stepsize
• Positioning accuracy (spec: +/- 10 mm)
• Tilt of the disc
• Reproducibility
• Drift (after 1s, 10 s, 10 min,…)
Tests at 4.2 K (CERN)
Parameters to be checked:
• Repeat RT measurements
• Temperature investigation
Project 200 in LHe @ CERN
12/2/2022 Kashiwa DM Symposium - Derek A. Strom 22
Status:
• P200 assembled at UHH
• Tests at RT à Dec‘21/Jan’22
• Tests in CERN Cryostat:
- 1st run à Feb, March 2022
- 2nd run à Fall 2022
Receiver
12/2/2022 Kashiwa DM Symposium - Derek A. Strom 23
Low-noise Amplifier Developments
12/2/2022 Kashiwa DM Symposium - Derek A. Strom 24
CB100 4K Measurements
§ Observe Boost peak and mode crossings shift when going from RT to 4K (as expected).
§ System stable at 4K and good for long term measurements.